
Concordia Wisconsin (7-0) -vs- Carthage (4-6)
3/14/2026 at Kenosha, Wis. (Art Keller Field)

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin Goals: Bryce Petersen (5); Bryce Marval (3); Jackson Knutson (2); Tyler Husby (1); Blane Vrana (1); Kaleb Weikel (1) 
Assists: Brayden Wilson (4); Bryce Marval (2); Kaleb Weikel (2); Bryce Petersen (1); Jackson Knutson (1); Gaje Germundson (1); Blane
Vrana (1) 
 
Carthage Goals: Ethan Cotterman (3); Brandon Sawicki (2); Rye Taylor (2) 
Assists: Jake Westland (1); Collin McClure (1); Brandon Sawicki (1); Andy Slattery (1); Rye Taylor (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Art Keller Field
Penalties: Ethan Cotterman 1st/06:44; Bryce Petersen 1st/04:34; Briton Stanton 1st/00:05; Brandon Sawicki 3rd/08:23; Sean McMullen
3rd/06:23; Andy Slattery 3rd/05:18; Ben Birch 4th/12:00; Jake Westland 4th/07:26; Aiden Wiese 4th/05:23; Aiden Wiese 4th/05:23; Connor
Quill 4th/03:41; Bryce Marval 4th/01:26
Officials: Sam Boyle

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 108

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 2 4 4 3 13
Carthage 1 3 2 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 11 9 12 12 44
Carthage 9 8 11 2 30

Shots On Goal
Concordia Wisconsin 8 6 5 4 23
Carthage 5 5 2 2 14

Saves
Concordia Wisconsin 4 2 0 1 7
Carthage 6 2 1 1 10

Turnovers
Concordia Wisconsin 4 11 5 6 26
Carthage 6 7 3 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 7-7 7-7 3-4 5-5 22-23
Carthage 6-8 5-7 6-7 5-7 22-29

Ground Balls
Concordia Wisconsin 8 9 9 6 32
Carthage 8 9 4 2 23

Face Offs
Concordia Wisconsin 2 6 7 3 18
Carthage 2 1 0 2 5

Extra Man Opportunities
Concordia Wisconsin 2 0 2 3 2-7
Carthage 1 0 1 3 0-5



Concordia Wisconsin 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Frank Trewyn 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 18-22 -
2 Brayden Wilson 0 4 4 0 1 4 0 - -

5 Bryce Petersen 5 1 6 11 0 2 1 -
1-

00:30

23 Ben Birch 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Preston Meier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Oliver Roa 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
32 Parker Lewis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Nolan O'Malley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Kaleb Weikel 1 2 3 3 1 3 0 - -

41 Sean McMullen 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Tyler Husby 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
6 Jack Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
7 Ryan Svehla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Jackson Knutson 2 1 3 12 1 4 1 - -
11 Will Downs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

12 Bryce Marval 3 2 5 6 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Griffin Simons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Gaje Germundson 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 - -
19 Kamil Dirilten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Blane Vrana 1 1 2 5 2 2 1 - -

27 Connor Quill 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
30 Braden Moseley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Connor Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Jaxon Niemeyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
42 Eric Plasencia 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -

Totals 13 12 25 44 32 26 10 18-23
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Nolan O'Malley 60:00 7 7 W



Carthage 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Jake Westland 0 1 1 6 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
8 Ben Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 -

13 Andy Slattery 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Kyle Carollo 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-1 -
16 Landon Bakke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

20 Ethan Cotterman 3 0 3 3 0 4 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Rye Taylor 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 - -
25 Jake Williamson 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - -
26 George Mobraaten 0 0 0 0 8 2 6 - -
31 Alex Moore 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Collin McClure 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 - -
3 Keyan Schugel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-21 -

6 Briton Stanton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

10 Brandon Sawicki 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
14 John Bogdala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Marshall Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Aiden Wiese 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 -
2-

02:00
30 Henry Arnold 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
32 Josh Flores 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Rocco Paddack 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Robert Teele 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Alex Bailey 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 - -
45 Andrew Piazza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 30 23 21 14 5-23
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Jake Williamson 60:00 13 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CUW CARTHAGE
1st 13:32 Bryce Petersen Jackson Knutson 1 0
1st 10:13 Jackson Knutson Kaleb Weikel 2 0
1st 01:54 Brandon Sawicki Collin McClure 2 1
2nd 12:48 Bryce Petersen Kaleb Weikel 3 1
2nd 10:06 Bryce Petersen Bryce Marval 4 1
2nd 09:31 Rye Taylor Brandon Sawicki 4 2
2nd 09:01 Jackson Knutson Bryce Marval 5 2
2nd 07:15 Ethan Cotterman Unassisted 5 3
2nd 05:20 Ethan Cotterman Jake Westland 5 4
2nd 03:00 Bryce Marval Bryce Petersen 6 4
3rd 12:53 Brandon Sawicki Rye Taylor 6 5
3rd 11:34 Ethan Cotterman Andy Slattery 6 6
3rd 07:39 Tyler Husby (UP) Blane Vrana 7 6
3rd 05:01 Blane Vrana Brayden Wilson 8 6
3rd 04:19 Bryce Marval Brayden Wilson 9 6
3rd 00:24 Bryce Marval Brayden Wilson 10 6
4th 13:31 Bryce Petersen Unassisted 11 6
4th 06:23 Rye Taylor Unassisted 11 7
4th 04:53 Bryce Petersen (UP) Gaje Germundson 12 7
4th 00:11 Kaleb Weikel Brayden Wilson 13 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:44 CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 04:34 CUW Bryce Petersen 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
1st 00:05 CARTHAGE Briton Stanton 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 08:23 CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 06:23 CUW Sean McMullen 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 05:18 CARTHAGE Andy Slattery 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 12:00 CUW Ben Birch 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:26 CARTHAGE Jake Westland 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:23 CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:23 CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 03:41 CUW Connor Quill 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:26 CUW Bryce Marval 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CUW Nolan O'Malley at goalie for CUW.
15:00 CARTHAGE Jake Williamson at goalie for CARTHAGE.

15:00 CARTHAGE
Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CARTHAGE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George
Mobraaten.

-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Kyle Carollo (caused by Connor Quill).
14:01 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Connor Quill.
13:59 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
13:32 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Petersen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jackson Knutson.

Concordia Wisconsin 1, Carthage 0
13:32 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by CUW Ben Birch.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Ben Birch (caused by George Mobraaten).
13:00 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
12:58 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman (caused by Blane Vrana).
12:42 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Blane Vrana.
12:40 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
12:28 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen, SAVE Jake Williamson
12:26 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
11:57 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
11:54 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
11:32 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
10:58 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Kaleb Weikel.
10:38 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen WIDE
10:32 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Alex Moore.
10:13 CUW GOAL by CUW Jackson Knutson, Assist by Kaleb Weikel.

Concordia Wisconsin 2, Carthage 0
10:13 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [10:13] Ground ball pickup by CUW Eric Plasencia.
09:32 CUW Shot by CUW Gaje Germundson, SAVE Jake Williamson
09:30 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
08:56 CARTHAGE Timeout by CARTHAGE.
08:33 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
08:27 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Henry Arnold.
08:11 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
08:02 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Jack Bradley.
07:52 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
07:49 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
07:24 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Henry Arnold BLOCKED
07:12 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Kyle Carollo.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman (caused by Connor Quill).
06:44 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Connor Quill.
06:44 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:42 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
06:20 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson, SAVE Jake Williamson
06:15 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Blane Vrana.
06:00 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen, SAVE Jake Williamson
05:57 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Collin McClure.
05:26 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Kaleb Weikel (caused by Jake Williamson).
04:57 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Jake Williamson.
04:53 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Jake Williamson.
04:34 CUW Shot by CUW Preston Meier, SAVE Jake Williamson
04:34 CUW Penalty on CUW Bryce Petersen (CONDUCT FOUL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:57 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Kyle Carollo.
03:06 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland WIDE



02:35 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Jackson Knutson (caused by Jake Westland).
02:26 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Jake Westland.
02:24 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
01:58 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
01:54 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki, Assist by Collin McClure.

Concordia Wisconsin 2, Carthage 1
01:54 CARTHAGE Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CARTHAGE (on faceoff violation).
01:24 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Landon Bakke BLOCKED
00:40 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland BLOCKED
00:33 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Tyler Husby.
00:27 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
00:05 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen, SAVE Jake Williamson
00:05 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Briton Stanton (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Blane Vrana (caused by George Mobraaten).
14:04 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
14:02 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten (caused by Sean McMullen).
13:51 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Sean McMullen.
13:48 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
13:25 CUW Timeout by CUW.
12:56 CUW Shot by CUW Tyler Husby, SAVE Jake Williamson
12:48 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Petersen, Assist by Kaleb Weikel.

Concordia Wisconsin 3, Carthage 1
12:48 CARTHAGE Faceoff Jaxon Niemeyer vs Keyan Schugel won by CARTHAGE (on faceoff violation).
11:46 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
11:43 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
11:13 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Bryce Petersen.
10:32 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Alex Moore.
10:06 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Petersen, Assist by Bryce Marval.

Concordia Wisconsin 4, Carthage 1
10:06 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [10:06] Ground ball pickup by CUW Eric Plasencia.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Eric Plasencia (caused by George Mobraaten).
09:53 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese.
09:31 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor, Assist by Brandon Sawicki.

Concordia Wisconsin 4, Carthage 2
09:31 CARTHAGE Timeout by CARTHAGE.
09:31 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW (on faceoff violation).
09:01 CUW GOAL by CUW Jackson Knutson, Assist by Bryce Marval.

Concordia Wisconsin 5, Carthage 2
09:01 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [09:01] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Brayden Wilson.
08:04 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Collin McClure.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Collin McClure (caused by Jackson Knutson).
07:58 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Jackson Knutson.
07:47 CUW Shot by CUW Blane Vrana, SAVE Jake Williamson
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Kaleb Weikel (caused by Alex Moore).
07:21 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Alex Moore.
07:19 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
07:17 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Alex Moore WIDE
07:15 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman.

Concordia Wisconsin 5, Carthage 3
07:15 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [07:15] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Frank Trewyn (caused by George Mobraaten).
06:58 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
06:39 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
06:36 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.



-- CUW Turnover by CUW Jackson Knutson.
05:26 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Collin McClure.
05:24 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
05:20 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman, Assist by Jake Westland.

Concordia Wisconsin 5, Carthage 4
05:20 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Frank Trewyn (caused by Aiden Wiese).
04:39 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor WIDE
04:34 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey WIDE
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman.
04:26 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Frank Trewyn (caused by George Mobraaten).
03:27 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
03:25 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman (caused by Jack Bradley).
03:12 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
03:00 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Marval, Assist by Bryce Petersen.

Concordia Wisconsin 6, Carthage 4
03:00 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [03:00] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
02:01 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Brayden Wilson (caused by Ben Thomas).
01:49 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Ben Thomas.
01:46 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey.
01:03 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Oliver Roa.
01:02 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
01:02 CUW Timeout by CUW.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Blane Vrana (caused by Aiden Wiese).
00:35 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese.
00:33 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Jake Williamson.
00:20 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Sean McMullen.
00:18 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
00:01 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Marval WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUW Eric Plasencia.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Bryce Petersen.
13:45 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese.
13:41 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
13:06 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor WIDE
12:53 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki, Assist by Rye Taylor.

Concordia Wisconsin 6, Carthage 5
12:53 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [12:53] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Frank Trewyn (caused by George Mobraaten).
12:31 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten.
12:29 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
11:34 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Andy Slattery HIT POST
11:34 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Ethan Cotterman, Assist by Andy Slattery.

Concordia Wisconsin 6, Carthage 6
11:34 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
10:41 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson, SAVE Jake Williamson
10:38 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
10:02 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki BLOCKED
09:56 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki.
09:39 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey HIT CROSSBAR
09:18 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Jake Westland WIDE
09:03 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey WIDE
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki (caused by Jack Bradley).
08:27 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Ben Birch.
08:24 CUW Clear attempt by CUW failed.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Oliver Roa (caused by Jake Westland).



08:23 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Jake Westland.
08:23 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:11 CUW Shot by CUW Blane Vrana WIDE
07:39 CUW GOAL by CUW Tyler Husby (MAN-UP), Assist by Blane Vrana.

Concordia Wisconsin 7, Carthage 6
07:39 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [07:39] Ground ball pickup by CUW Tyler Husby.
06:51 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen WIDE
06:51 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
06:23 CUW Penalty on CUW Sean McMullen (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:23 CARTHAGE Timeout by CARTHAGE.
05:57 CUW Shot by CUW Oliver Roa WIDE
05:29 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Henry Arnold WIDE
05:21 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Rocco Paddack WIDE
05:18 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Andy Slattery (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:18 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
05:01 CUW GOAL by CUW Blane Vrana, Assist by Brayden Wilson.

Concordia Wisconsin 8, Carthage 6
05:01 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
04:39 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
04:19 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Marval, Assist by Brayden Wilson.

Concordia Wisconsin 9, Carthage 6
04:19 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Kyle Carollo won by CUW, [04:19] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
03:20 CUW Shot by CUW Blane Vrana WIDE
03:08 CUW Shot by CUW Gaje Germundson WIDE
03:02 CUW Shot by CUW Kaleb Weikel WIDE
02:59 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
02:43 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki WIDE
02:35 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Brayden Wilson.
02:10 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Alex Bailey.
01:28 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Sean McMullen.
01:25 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Bryce Marval.
00:47 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Ben Thomas.
00:24 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Marval, Assist by Brayden Wilson.

Concordia Wisconsin 10, Carthage 6
00:24 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [00:24] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUW Eric Plasencia.
13:48 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Brayden Wilson.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Brayden Wilson.
13:47 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Jake Williamson (caused by Bryce Petersen).
13:31 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Petersen.

Concordia Wisconsin 11, Carthage 6
13:31 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CUW, [13:31] Ground ball pickup by CUW Frank Trewyn.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Jackson Knutson.
12:37 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
12:00 CUW Penalty on CUW Ben Birch (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Collin McClure.
11:21 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
10:43 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
10:31 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Marval WIDE
10:13 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Marval HIT POST
10:04 CARTHAGE Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese.
10:00 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
09:15 CARTHAGE Shot by CARTHAGE Kyle Carollo, SAVE Nolan O'Malley
09:09 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Parker Lewis.



09:05 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
08:09 CUW Shot by CUW Blane Vrana WIDE
08:03 CUW Shot by CUW Tyler Husby WIDE
07:57 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Kaleb Weikel.
07:54 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
07:26 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Jake Westland (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Jackson Knutson.
07:04 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
06:23 CARTHAGE GOAL by CARTHAGE Rye Taylor.

Concordia Wisconsin 11, Carthage 7

06:23 CARTHAGE
Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CARTHAGE, [06:23] Ground ball pickup by CARTHAGE George
Mobraaten.

-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE George Mobraaten (caused by Eric Plasencia).
06:05 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Sean McMullen.
05:56 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
05:28 CUW Shot by CUW Kaleb Weikel WIDE
05:23 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:23 CARTHAGE Penalty on CARTHAGE Aiden Wiese (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:14 CUW Shot by CUW Jackson Knutson WIDE
04:53 CUW GOAL by CUW Bryce Petersen (MAN-UP), Assist by Gaje Germundson.

Concordia Wisconsin 12, Carthage 7
04:53 CARTHAGE Timeout by CARTHAGE.
04:53 CUW Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Ben Thomas won by CUW (on faceoff violation).
04:25 CUW Shot by CUW Bryce Petersen, SAVE Jake Williamson
04:21 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE good.
03:41 CUW Penalty on CUW Connor Quill (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Jake Westland.
03:23 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Bryce Marval.
02:11 CARTHAGE Clear attempt by CARTHAGE failed.
-- CARTHAGE Turnover by CARTHAGE Brandon Sawicki (caused by Gaje Germundson).
01:41 CUW Ground ball pickup by CUW Will Downs.
01:26 CUW Penalty on CUW Bryce Marval (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CUW Turnover by CUW Frank Trewyn (caused by Alex Moore).
01:07 CUW Clear attempt by CUW good.
00:11 CUW GOAL by CUW Kaleb Weikel, Assist by Brayden Wilson.

Concordia Wisconsin 13, Carthage 7
00:11 CARTHAGE Faceoff Frank Trewyn vs Keyan Schugel won by CARTHAGE (on faceoff violation).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


